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TRAFIEK 2013
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - AUGUST 2013
01.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFMV	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFLP	 -	 LIEE	
	 D-CEXP	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LYBE	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-IPCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-GPSJ	 Cessna 182T	 AC de la Cote d’Amour	 LFRE	 -	 EDXO	
	 G-BOEH	 CEA DR.340	 B.Griffiths	 EDRK	 -	 LFQQ	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N222SW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Staywhite Inc	 EGTF	 -	 EHTX	
	 N443DC	 Robinson R.44	 De Coninck NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 R.Stout	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFLL	 -	 EKRK	
	 OO-MDG	 Cessna 172N	 Airlib sa	 LFQA	 -	 EHTX	 (2)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-VHD	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Cantonair Holland	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
02.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDXW	
	 G-FBKC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 ELLX	 -	 LFMD	
	 HB-GPI	 Beech 300LW	 Technomag	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	 (3)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (4)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LYTV	 (4)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGTK	 -	 EHBD	 (12)
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Abelag	 LDDU	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCM	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
03.	 LX-KRC	 Canadair CL.604	 Flying Group	 LIRS	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
04.	 CS-DFR	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGNM	 -	 EGLC	 (5)
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 LFPL	 -	 EHLE	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LOWS	 -	 LIEO	 (6)
	 OO-APC	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (9)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 SE-KEI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Hjelmco Oil	 EKSB	 -	 ESML	 (6)
05.	 CS-DRO	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBLG	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
06.	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-JOID	 Cirrus SR.20	 I.Doubtfire	 EGHF	 -	 EGHF	 (9)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OE-FHA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EGSS	 -	 LEBL	 (7)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-NZF	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 CS-DNY	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGPN	 -	 LFMV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-VWE	 AB-206B Jet Ranger III	 Equinoxe bvba	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 CS-DRY	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LGKR	 -	 EDDF	
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 	 -	 LFAT	
	 N167CP	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nextgen Aviation Group	 EHGG	 -	 LOWS	 (9)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-EDDL-EDLN	 (12)
	 OO-KDI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N-234	 NH.90	 Dutch Navy	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
09.	 CS-DRK	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 EBBR	
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	 D-BETI	 Falcon 50EX	 A.Wurth	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (11)
	 N167CP	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nextgen Aviation Group	 LOWS	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWW	-	 LOWI	
	 OO-JKM	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Diamond Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-STK	 Slingsby T.67M	 M.Henry	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
10.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 F-BMZX	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 AC Dassault Ile de France	 EGHF	 -	 EBGB	
	 G-BABG	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Mendip Flying Group	 LFAT	 -	 LFAT	
	 OK-UGJ	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LFMD	 -	 LIEO	 (11)
	 OO-MLD	 T.66S Nipper III	 CNE Air	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (23)
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 EBWH	 -	 ZZZZ	
11.	 G-PBWR	 Agusta A.109SP	 Helix Helicopters	 EGMH	 -	 EGMH	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (14)
	 OO-WAN	 Grumman AA.5	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DKG	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
12.	 CS-DXC	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 D-HTMB	 Eurocopter EC.135P1	 Helicopter Travel Munich	 EBLY	 -	 EDWE	
	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EDLN	 -	 EGTD	 (13)
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-FCE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub du Borinage	 EBSG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
13.	 CS-DXQ	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 D-IAHT	 Mitsubishi MU-2B-26A	 Flight Point	 EDMS	 -	 ESOE	
	 D-ISCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 G.Schubert	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 G-CIRU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrent bv	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 G-IIIG	 Boeing-Stearman A75N1	 O.Josse & S.Bolyn	 local flight	 	 	
	 HB-FPR	 Pilatus PC-12	 Rosen Swiss	 LSZL	 -	 LSZL	 (14)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEAM	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH	 -	 LYTV	 (14)
	 OO-CHE	 Robinson R.44	 Cheops bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GMC	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Side by Side Music	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 CH-08	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
14.	 D-ELWC	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 LSV Rietberg	 LFOP	 -	 EDLP	 (16)
	 D-HBWH	 MBB BO.105S	 Air Lloyd	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	 (15)
	 F-GUPM	 Diamond DA.42	 Aeroplano SA	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 G-IIIG	 Boeing-Stearman A75N1	 O.Josse & S.Bolyn		  -	 EBNM	
	 N18DF	 Falcon 900EX	 CDS Equipment	 EHAM	 -	 EGNM	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LTFJ	 -	 LEMG	 (15)
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Abelag	 EBKT	 -	 EGNX	
				    EDDW	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OY-AZM	 Cessna F.172N	 Aeroclub Funen	 LFOP	 -	 EKOD	 (16)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
15.	 CS-DRY	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EGLC	 -	 EGLC	
	 D-IHHN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 German Private Jet Group	 EDDL	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-GLTT	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Blue Sky Investments	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	 (16)
	 N554CE	 Gulfstream G550	 Jet Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-MLF	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 PH-JIS	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AIS Activa BV	 EHLE-LFAQ-EHLE	 	 	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 D-EYAE	 DA.20A-1 Katana	 St.Vliegmaterieel Hoeven	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBB	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CIR	 Cessna 172N	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AMI	 Cirrus SR.20	 CTM Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFMN	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 D-IKOB	 Beech B200	 Jet Executive	 LOWS	 -	 EDDM	
	 F-AZZK	 Yak-3UPW	 Rian Holding	 EBBT	 -		
	 G-BRDO	 Cessna 177B	 Cardinal Aviation	 EGNV	 -	 EBDT	
	 N86LF	 Hawker 4000	 RC18 Inc Trustee	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 EBKT	 -	 LFAV	 (20)
	 OO-VWE	 AB-206B Jet Ranger III	 Equinoxe bvba	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 PH-MLO	 TB-10GT Tobago	 Martinair Lelystad	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (18)
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
18.	 CS-DUB	 Hawker 750	 Netjets	 LIEE	 -	 EGGW	 (19)
	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEPA	 -	 EPWA	
	 G-CBPI	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 M.Richardson	 EGMC	 -	 EGMC	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EHAM	 -	 EGGP	 (24)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LYTV	 -	 EHBD	 (19)
	 OO-PNP	 Cessna F.152	 GEMS Europe	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (21)
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	 (24)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Ilpam bvba	 EBAK	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EHBD	 -	 EGPE	
19.	 CS-DKJ	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 KTEB	 (20)
	 D-CITY	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 LTFJ	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-HEMV	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Fly MDA Sarl	 LFHV	 -	 LFHV	 (26)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-LVJ	 Cessna FA.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-STK	 Slingsby T.67M	 M.Henry	 EBSG	 -	 EBSG	 (21)
	 SE-KTP	 TB-21-250 Trinidad TC	 Corporate Aviation Gothenburg	 ESGP	 -	 LFLY	
20.	 CS-DRO	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 ESSB	 -	 ESSB	
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (22)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-RAB	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rotterdamsche AC	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 D-CEFO	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIEO	 -	 EDDF	
	 HB-OFV	 Piper J-3C-65	 H.Jossen	 LFSN	 -	 EBZR	 (23)
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHRD-	 	 	
	 OE-9349	 HK-36R Dimona	 SFG Hohenems	 LOIH	 -	 LOIH	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 EDDH	 -	 LKMH	 (22)
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-SAG	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DIX	 Pilatus PC-12	 Din Air	 EGPD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 EHTE	 -	 ENTO	
22.	 D-CCEU	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Air Traffic	 EDDL	 -	 EDDV	
	 D-FSFS	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC	 -	 EDQC	
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	 (23)
	 OO-MTM	 Robinson R.44	 Mirimar nv	 EBHN	 -	 ZZZZ	
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	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-UCA	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Air Alsie	 EKSB	 -	 EKSB	
	 PH-BYD	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EDDE	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
23.	 CS-DRE	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EBLG	 -	 EDFE	
	 D-IXAA	 Beech C90GTi	 Peak Air	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (26)
	 G-CDOJ	 Schweizer 269CB	 D. Mc Garrity	 EBOS	 -	 EDGA	 (24)
	 N117MX	 Cirrus SR.22	 Cool Transport bv	 EHSE	 -	 LESO	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-VMX	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VRE	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 EVRA	 -	 LGIR	
24.	 M-IWPS	 Ce 525A CitaionJet2	 Schneider Warenvertriebs	 EDXW	 -	 EDDH	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
				    ZZZZ-ZZZZ-ZZZZ			 
				    EBWH	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-VMA	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga SP	 R.Jacobson	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
25.	 LN-FTB	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Pilot A.S.	 EKBI	 -	 EKBI	 (26)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (27)
	 N129AK	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 Interjet Aviation	 dep to EGPC	 	 	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBWH	 -	 ZZZZ	
26.	 D-EDRP	 Cessna F.172P	 Frankfurter FVL	 EDKB	 -	 LFAT	 (27)
	 F-GKDU	 Cessna R182RG	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-EOK	 Cessna 150M	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-GOD	 Robinson R.44	 C & C Invest	 EDLI	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-JDK	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBKT-EDLP-EBCI	 (27)
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 	 	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
27.	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 LHPR	 -	 LKMT	 (29)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFMD	 (30)
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EHGG	
	 N6504K	 Lancair LC-40-550FG	 DGS Vliegexploitatie	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N54626	 Cessna 182N	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDDW	 (28)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGWU	-	 LFMD	 (28)
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-FOX	 PA-46-350P Malibu	 M.de Vos	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EGPE	 (28)
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
28.	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EDLS	 (29)
	 G-BSZD	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Alfa Flight	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EBZW	 -	 EGSC	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LTAN	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-INN	 Beech B200	 Abelag	 EBKT-LFRC-EBKT	 	 	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LIPZ	 -	 UUEE	
29.	 D-IMUB	 Cessna 414A	 Obo Jet Charter	 LSZC	 -	 LSZC	
	 D-IRKE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 VHM Schul-und Charterflug	 EDDL	 -	 LEPA	
	 N601TF	 Mooney M.20R	 S.De Salis	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EHSE	 (30)
	 OO-LVT	 Mooney M.20J	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EGPE	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EHSE	 (30)
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LGIR	 -	 LEGE	
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30.	 D-INAS	 Beech C90B	 Nordwest Airservice	 EDWI	 -	 EDGS	
	 G-BXAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 TG Aviation	 EGMH	 -	 EGMH	
	 N52723	 Cessna 177RG	 H.Vrancken	 EGSG	 -	 EBZW	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LFTW	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMD	 -	 EBCI	 (31)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-147	 Glasair Super IISRG	 W.Marchal	 EBLE	 -	 EGBK	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-DTP	 Beech 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-RLY	 Cessna 402B	 Heli Holland	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVX	 PA-31T Cheyenne IIXL	 Slagboom en Peeters	 ENTO	 -	 EHTE	
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
31.	 EI-RJU	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EIDW	 -	 ESSB	
	 G-OBEI	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 K.Stoter	 EHGG	 -	 EHBK	
	 N366CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Babo Air	 EBOS	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBCI	 -	 LFPB	 (3)
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-EBU	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 OO-VCW	 Cessna 172R	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
							     
							     
BMI Manchester flights	 	 	 	 	 	
	 G-EMBJ	 20					   
	 G-RJXG	 6,30					   
	 G-RJXJ	 1,2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11,12,13,14,15,16	 	 	 	 	
	 G-RJXP	 18,19,20,21,22,23,25,26,27,28,29,30	 	 	 	 	
							     
							     
First visits						    
01.	 F-GPSJ	 Cessna 182T	 AC de la Cote d’Amour				  
	 G-BOEH	 CEA DR.340	 B.Griffiths	 	 	 	
	 N222SW	 Cirrus SR.22	 Staywhite Inc	 	 	 	
02.	 G-FBKC	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink				  
06.	 G-JOID	 Cirrus SR.20	 I.Doubtfire	 	 	 	
08.	 N167CP	 Cirrus SR.22	 Nextgen Aviation Group	 	 	 	
	 N-234	 NH.90	 Dutch Navy	 	 	 	
10.	 F-BMZX	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 AC Dassault Ile de France				  
	 G-BABG	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Mendip Flying Group	 	 	 	
11.	 G-PBWR	 Agusta A.109SP	 Helix Helicopters	 	 	 	
13.	 HB-FPR	 Pilatus PC-12	 Rosen Swiss				  
14.	 D-ELWC	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 LSV Rietberg	 	 	 	
	 N18DF	 Falcon 900EX	 CDS Equipment	 	 	 	
	 OY-AZM	 Cessna F.172N	 Aeroclub Funen				  
15.	 G-GLTT	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Blue Sky Investments	 	 	 	
	 N554CE	 Gulfstream G550	 Jet Aviation				  
16.	 D-EYAE	 DA.20A-1 Katana	 St.Vliegmaterieel Hoeven				  
17.	 G-BRDO	 Cessna 177B	 Cardinal Aviation				  
	 PH-TDS	 Diamond DA.40D	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 	 	 	
19.	 CS-DKJ	 Gulfstream G550	 Netjets	 	 	 	
21.	 OE-9349	 HK-36R Dimona	 SFG Hohenems	 	 	 	
22.	 D-CCEU	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Air Traffic	 	 	 	
23.	 G-CDOJ	 Schweizer 269CB	 D. Mc Garrity	 	 	 	
24.	 M-IWPS	 Ce 525A CitaionJet2	 Schneider Warenvertriebs	 	 	 	
26.	 D-EDRP	 Cessna F.172P	 Frankfurter FVL				  
29.	 N601TF	 Mooney M.20R	 S.De Salis	 	 	 	
30.	 G-BXAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 TG Aviation				  
31.	 EI-RJU	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet				  


